
1. President - Chris DuBose 2. Vice President - Kaycee Miller
First Interstate Bank, Market President Rentec Direct, Marketing Director
1000 Biddle Road 231 SW I Street
Medford, OR 97504 Grants Pass, OR 97526
Email: chris.dubose@fib.com Email: kaycee@rentecdirect.com
Phone: 541-608-8958 Phone: 800-881-5139
TERM 3: Started 10/2015, Term ends 6/30/26 TERM 2: Started 7/2020, Term ends 6/30/27
Industry: Financial Industry: Technology

3. Secretary/Treasurer - Breanne Eagles 4. Past President - Steve Vincent
Moss Adams x Baker Tilly, Principal Avista Utilities
221 Stewart Avenue #301 580 Business Park Dr.
Medford, OR 97501 Medford, OR 97504
Email: breanne.eagles@mossadams.com Email: steve.vincent@avistacorp.com
Phone: 541-732-3830 Phone: 541-858-4773
TERM 2: Started 7/2021, Term ends 6/30/29 TERM 1: Started 01/2024, Term ends 6/30/28
Industry: Professional Services Industry: Utility

5. Alan Meyer, Jr. 6. Nick Fahey
Pacificorp, Director of Customer and Community Affairs Southern Oregon Sanitation, Government Affairs Director
925 S Grape Street 8001 Table Rock Rd
Medford, OR 97501 White City, OR 97503
Email: alan.meyer@Pacificorp.com Email: nickf@sosanitation.com 
Phone: 541-955-7946 Phone: 541-955-6521
TERM 2: Started 1/2021, Term ends 6/30/29 TERM 2: Started 1/2020, Term ends 6/30/28
Industry: Utility Industry: Public Services

7 Jessica Ayres 8 Dr. Rick Bailey / Dr. Casey Shillam (ALT)
City of Medford, Councilor Southern Oregon University, President
411 West Eighth Street 1250 Siskiyou Boulevard
Medford, OR  97501 Ashland, OR 97520
Email: jessica.ayres@medfordoregon.gov Email: baileyr1@sou.edu
Email:  (ALT) Email: shillamc@sou.edu
Phone: 541-774-2000 Phone: 541-552-6111 / 541-552-6114
NO TERM - elected liaison TERM 1: Started 1/2022, Term ends 6/30/26
Industry: Jurisdiction Industry: Education

9 Taneea Browning 10 Aaron Cubic
Mayor, City of Central Point City of Grants Pass, City Manager
140 South Third Street 101 NW A Street
Central Point,  OR  97502 Grants Pass, OR  97526
Email: Taneea.Browning@centralpointoregon.gov Email: acubic@grantspassoregon.gov
Phone: 541-499-8977 Phone: 541-450-6000

NO TERM - MSA, Permanent Seat (non-elected)
NO TERM - elected liaison Industry: Jurisdiction
Industry: Jurisdiction

11  Jeff Dahle 12 Ron Doan 
City of Ashland, Councilor Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians
20 E Main Street Operations Officer 
Ashland, OR 97520 2371 NE Stephens
Email: jeff.dahle@ashland.or.us Roseburg, OR 97470
Phone: 541-488-6002 Email:  rdoan@cowcreek-nsn.gov
NO TERM - elected liaison Phone: 541-580-6753
Industry: Jurisdiction TERM 3: Started 7/2016, Term ends 6/30/28

Industry: Tribe

13 Rick Dyer 14 David Elliott
Jackson County Commissioner Boise Cascade, Western Oregon Manager
10 South Oakdale Ave. #214 PO Box 100
Medford, OR 97501 Medford, OR 97501
Email: dyerRR@jacksoncountyor.gov Email:  davidelliott@BC.com
Phone: 541-261-9424 Phone: 541-601-1432

NO TERM - elected liaison TERM 3: 7/Started 2016, Term ends 6/30/28
Industry: Jurisdiction Industry: Manufacturing
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15 Judy Farm 16 Stacy Fields
Tribal One City of Eagle Point, Councilor
Executive Director 17 S Buchanan Ave
3201 N Tremont Street PO Box 779
North Bend, OR 97459 Eagle Point, OR 97524
Email: judyfarm@tribal.one Email: stacyfields@cityofeaglepoint.org
Phone: 541-297-6805 Phone: 541-826-4212
TERM 3: Started 7/2016, Term ends 6/30/28 NO TERM - elected liaison
Industry: Tribe Industry: Jurisdiction

17 Terry Hopkins 18 Bryan Jensen
Grants Pass & Josephine County Chamber, CEO/President Providence, Director, Surgical & Cardiovascular Services
1995 NW Vine St. 940 Royal Ave. Ste 460
Grants Pass, OR 97526 Medford, OR 97504
Email: thopkins@grantspasschamber.org Email: bryan.jensen@providence.org
Phone: 541-956-4100 Phone: 541-732-5244

TERM 2: Started 7/2021, Term ends 6/30/29
TERM 1: Started 7/1/2025, Term ends 6/30/27 Industry: Healthcare
Industry: Chamber

19 Daniel Marple 20 Robb Mayers
Herb Pharm, CEO Outlier Construction, CEO
5448 Bierson Way 841 O'Hare Parkway, Ste 100
Central Point, OR 97502 Medford, OR 97504
Email: dmarple@herb-pharm.com Email: robb@outlierbuilt.com
Phone: 541-846-6262 Phone: 541-662-2041
TERM 1: Started 7/2024, Term ends 6/30/28 TERM 1: Started 7/2024, Term ends 6/30/28
Industry: Ag/Manufacturing Industry: Commercial Development

21 Clint Scherf 22 John Vial (Interim)
City of Grants Pass, Mayor City of Medford, City Manager
101 NW A Street 411 West 8th Street
Grants Pass, OR 97526 Medford, OR 97501
Email: cscherf@grantspassoregon.gov Email: john.vial@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-450-6000 Phone: 541-774-2004
NO TERM - elected liaison NO TERM - MSA, Permanent Seat (non-elected)
Industry: Jurisdiction Industry: Jurisdiction

23 Dr. Randy Weber / Dave Koehler (ALT) 24 Claudia Williams
Rogue Community College, President Rogue Credit Union, Business Deposit Relationship Mgr
3345 Redwood Highway 1370 Center Drive
Grants Pass, OR 97527 Medford, OR 97501
Email:  rweber@roguecc.edu Email: cywilliams@roguecu.org 
Email: dkoehler@roguecc.edu Phone: 541-622-7354
Phone: 541-956-7000 TERM 2: Started 7/2018, Term ends 6/30/26
TERM 1: Started 7/2022, Term ends 6/30/26 Industry: Financial
Industry: Education

25 Vacancy 26 Vacancy

27 Vacancy 28 Josephine County Vacancy

NO TERM - elected liaison
Industry: Jurisdiction
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